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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3052
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010
JOINT OPERATION BY CRPF
Singh Chaudhary Lal

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the CRPF has conducted certain joint operations in the State of Jammu and Kashmir; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number of militants killed, apprehended and surrendered during the said joint operations; and 

(d) the number of persons killed and injured including security personnel?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN) 

(a)& (b) : The details of Operations conducted by CRPF during last three years and current year in Jammu & Kashmir State are as
under:

Sl. No.  Year  Total Ops reported.

1.  2007  346

2.  2008  497

3.  2009  199

4.  2010     68
  (As on 
  09/03/2010)

  Total  1110

(c) The details are as under :

Sl. Year Militant Militant Militant 
No.  killed  apprehended surrendered

1. 2007 101  249  4

2. 2008 103  221  3

3. 2009 74  123  7

4. 2010 25  21  2
 (As on
 09/03/2010)



 Total 303  614  16

(d) The details are as under :

Sl. Year CRPF personnel CRPF personnel Civilian Killed#
No.  killed in injured
  action

1. 2007 17  151  24

2. 2008 10  826  66

3. 2009 11  513  20

4. 2010 0   91  6
 (As on 
 09/03/2010)

 Total 38  1581  116

# Separate details exclusively for Joint operations are not maintained.These are the figures of civilians killed in cross firing and
maintenance of law & order as reported by the State Government till February, 2010. 
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